engineered components company
A Division of Cornucopia Tool & Plastics, Inc.  PO Box 1915, 448 Sherwood Rd., Paso Robles  CA  93447
Phone:  805-369-0034
Fax:       805-369-0033
Web:    www.ec2.com
8-Bit Binary Programmable 100K ECL Logic Delay Line
The MTBF on these modules, when calculated per MIL-HDBK-217, for a 50 deg.C ground fixed environment and with 50VDC applied, is in excess of
0.50 million hours.  The temperature coefficient of delay is less than 150 ppm/deg.C over the operating temperature range of 0 to +85 deg. C.

1918 23 3332 2 3424 1
Vc
P2P1 P3 P6P4 P7 EP5 P8
OUT
Ve
Programmable Delay Line
Input
Buffer
Output
Buffer
Special modules can often be manufactured to provide for customer specific applications.
Programming Pin 4   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    1   ....    1        1
Programming Pin 3   0    0    0    0    1    1    1    1    0    0    0   ....    1        1
Programming Pin 2   0    0    1    1    0    0    1    1    0    0    1   ....    1        1
Part Number       Programming Pin 1   0    1    0    1    0    1    0    1    0    1    0   ....    0        1
BPECLDL-4.5-0.1                                4.5 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 ....  25.4   25.5
BPECLDL-4.5-0.2                                4.5 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 ....  50.8   51.0
Programming Pin 8   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0   ....    1        1
Programming Pin 7   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0   ....    1        1
Programming Pin 6   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0   ....    1        1
Programming Pin 5   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0   ....    1        1
BPECLDL-4.5-0.3                                4.5 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.7 3.0 ....  76.2   76.5
BPECLDL-4.5-0.4                                4.5 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6 2.0 2.4 2.8 3.2 3.6 4.0 .... 101.6 102.0
BPECLDL-4.5-0.5                                4.5 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 .... 127.0 127.5
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
Product Selection Table
Output Delays and Tolerances (in ns)
Part Number      *Step Zero  Maximum Delay   ** Maximum Deviation       ** Maximum Deviation